6.7 Mix of assets backing the Capital Adequacy Requirement

  Asset Class   31-Dec-07  31-Dec-06

  Fixed interest   64.0%  23.8%

  Property   5.0%  1.1%

  Equities   21.0%  75.0%

  Offshore assets   10.0%  0.0%

  Total   100.0%  100.0%

 6.8 Other Assumptions
  The embedded value per share does not include an allowance for the future cost  of the share option scheme. Where shares have not yet been

   issued, the number of shares used to calculate the embedded value per share will be increased as and when these options are granted. Granting

   share options will therefore influence the embedded value per share in future.

7.	 SENSITIVITIES

 This section illustrates the effect of different assumptions on the value of in-force business net of cost of capital. The effect of assumption changes in

  the Financial Soundness Valuation has been included in the value of in-force business. For each sensitivity illustrated all other assumptions have been

  left unchanged.

	 	 	 	 	 	 Cost	of
	 	 	 	 	 	 capital	 	 Value	before
	 	 	 	 Value	of	 	 over	base			 cost	of	capital
	 	 	 	 in-force	 	 Capital	 	 Total	 	 %	Change
	 	 	 	 P’000	 	 P’000	 	 P’000

	 Embedded	value	at	31	December	2007
 Base  271,301  101,758  373,059

 Lapse increases by 10% 254,271  101,758  356,029  (4.6% )

 Future expenses increase by 10% 260,514  101,758  362,273  (2.9% )

 Mortality experience increases by 10% 265,894  101,758  367,652  (1.4% )

 Investment returns decrease by 1% 258,537  112,916  371,453  (0.4% )

 Risk discount rate decreases by 1% 296,861  90,867  387,728  3.9%

 Risk discount rate increases by 1% 247,965  111,712  359,677  (3.6% )

62 BOTSWANA INSURANCE  HOLD INGS  L IM ITED  ANNUAL  REPORT  2007 63BOTSWANA INSURANCE  HOLD INGS  L IM ITED  ANNUAL  REPORT  2007

7.	 SENSITIVITIES	(continued)

	 	 	 	 Value	of	 	 Cost	of	 	 Value	before
	 	 	 	 new	business	 	 capital	 	 cost	of	capital	 	 %	change

Value	of	one	year’s	new	business	as	at	31	December	2007
Base   76,019  8,022  84,041

Lapse increases by 10% 69,180  8,022  77,202  (8.1% )

Future expenses increase by 10% 69,423  8,022  77,445  (7.8% )

Maintenance and acquisition costs increase by 10% 67,846  8,022  75,868  (9.7% )

Mortality experience increases by 10% 70,372  8,022  78,394  (6.7% )

Investment returns decrease by 1% 74,914  8,902  83,815  (0.3% )

Risk discount rate decreases by 1% 81,843  7,332  89,174  6.1%

Risk discount rate increases by 1% 70,778  8,613  79,391  (5.5% )

Assumed	management	action
No management action has been assumed.

GT	Waugh
STATUTORY ACTUARY

FIA FASSA

14 February 2008

Embedded Value Report (continued)

64 BOTSWANA INSURANCE  HOLD INGS  L IM ITED  ANNUAL  REPORT  2007 65BOTSWANA INSURANCE  HOLD INGS  L IM ITED  ANNUAL  REPORT  2007